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=> Over 60 years of solid
construction “savoir-faire”.

=> Up to 2 year warranty. => |S0 14001 and 9001 => Our clients’ satisfaction

Certified boats. comes first.

L

 Un savoir-faire et une maitrise de
construction de plus de 60 ans.

* Nuestros conocimientos, competencia
y control de construccion de mas de 60 afios.

* Jusqu’a 2 ans de garantie.
 Hasta 2 afios de garantia.

 Des bateaux certifiés avec les normes o L a satisfaction de nos clients avant tout.
IS0 14001 et 9001. o La satisfaccion de nuestros clientes
 Barcos certificados con las normas ante todo.
IS0 14001 y 9001.

= Commitment to sustainable
development.

e | a conviction du développement durable.
e La conviccion del desarrollo sostenible.

=> Technology in service of
excellence.
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e | a technologie au service de I'excellence.
e La tecnologia al servicio de la excelencia.

=> We will accompany you
throughout the life of your boat.

* Nous vous accompagnons tout au long de
la vie de votre bateau.

e | e acompafiamos a lo largo de la vida de
su barco.

= Over 400 distributors
worldwide.
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e Plus de 400 distributeurs a travers
le monde.

* Mas de 400 distribuidores a través
del mundo.



In 1957 in the town of Les Herbiers, France, Henri Jeanneau discovered his love for

powerboating. He built his first wooden hull with which he placed first in the 6-hour
Paris race. A year later, the shipyard built its first fiberglass hull - a breakthrough in

Choose from our NC, NC Sport, or Leader Lines

NC Line — Ultimate Outboard Pocket NC Sport Line — SUV, Fishing and Family

Cruisers e Unique and Accommodating Design
e Contemporary Lines e Adventure-minded

e Technologically Advanced Hulls e Full walk-around Ability

¢ Innovative Interior Layouts e Safe and Stable Hull

technology. And the rest is history! Now, there are over 400 Jeanneau dealerships
worldwide in nearly 70 countries — including the United States and Canada!

Leader Line — Incomparable Sporty
Pocket Cruiser

e Family-friendly atmosphere

o Afresh design style

e Comfortable berths for coastal cruising

=» The photos used in this docu-

ment do not always depict the
latest evolutions of our new

models. For more information,
Pplease contact your Jeanneau

dealer.

=> Les photos utilisées dans ce

document ne présentent pas
toujours les derniéres évol-
utions de nos modeles. Ces
informations peuvent vous
étre communiquées par votre

distributeur Jeanneau.

=> Las fotos utilizadas en este
documento no muestran

siempre las dltimas evolu-

ciones de nuestros modelos.

Para mds informacion,
consulte a su distribuidor

Jeanneau.
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NC 895 & 895 Legend NC 795 & 795 Legend NC 695 & 695 Legend
p.8—11 p.12-15 p.16-17

@ In Europe, the NC has become a reference for its design concept, style, performance @ En Europe, les NC sont devenus la référence en terme de concept, de design, de per-

and comfort onboard. In all sea conditions, the NC is seaworthy and sure, distinguished by~ formance et de confort a bord. Dans toutes les conditions de mer, les NC sont des bateaux

its extraordinary versatility, capable of transforming from 100% cruiser to 100% fishing boat. marins et srrs qui se distinguent par une extréme polyvalence les rendant 100 % croisiére ou
100% péche.

NC 875 Sport NC 795 Sport
p.18-21 p.22-23

@ En Europa, las NC se han convertido en la referencia en términos de concepto, disefio,
rendimiento y confort a bordo. En todas las condiciones de mar, las NC son barcos marineros
y seguros que se distinguen por una extrema polivalencia convirtiéndoles en 100 % crucero
0 100% pesca.

NC 695 Sport
p.24-27

= The photos used in this document do not always depict the
latest evolutions of our new models. For more information,
please contact your Jeanneau dealer.

=» Les photos utilisées dans ce document ne présentent pas
toujours  les ié Svolutic de nos 6 Ces
informations peuvent vous €étre communiquées par votre
distributeur Jeanneau.

=» Las fotos utilizadas en este documento no muestran siempre
las dltimas evoluciones de nuestros modelos. Para mds
/ Ite a su distribuidor Jeanneau.




@ Designed for cruising, the new NC 895 is a true weekender. She offers an
incomparably bright interior, with wide windows in the helm station and even more
comfort for those special shared moments on board. The cockpit features an L
shaped settee with extensive back rests and integrated cup holders. Both on the interior
and on the exterior, the seatbacks slide to adjust the seating to suit individual prefe-
rences.

@ Congu pour la croisiére, le nouveau NC 895 est un véritable weekender. Il offre une
luminosité incomparable, grace aux larges vitrages du poste de pilotage, avec toujours
plus de confort a bord pour d’agréables moments de partage. Le cockpit bénéficie d’un
salon en L, de dossiers allongés et d’accoudoirs pouvant accueillir des portes-gobe-
lets. A I'intérieur comme a I'extérieur, le systeme de dossier peut pivoter pour adapter
I’assise a ses envies.

@ Disefiada como crucero, la nueva NC 895 es una verdadera weekender. Ofrece
una luminosidad incomparable, gracias a los grandes ventanales de la cabina de
pilotaje, con mas comodidad a bordo para compartir momentos agradables. La carlinga
disfruta de un salon en L, con asientos alargados y apoyabrazos que pueden acomodar
portavasos. Tanto en el interior como en el exterior, el sistema de asientos puede girar
para adaptar el asiento a sus deseos.

NC 895 Legend
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@ An optional forward sundeck and a full aft sundeck offer unique opportunities for
sunbathing. This all-new NC features an opening side gate, a recessed sidedeck, as well
as a very generous storage capacity. The main cabin, with wide windows, is equipped
with a head with shower and marine WC. The NC 895 also features a second cabin. With
her clever details, the NC 895 makes unforgettable cruises possible, perfect for sharing
unique moments together as a family!

@ Loption de bain de soleil avant, ainsi que celle de bain de soleil complet arriére,
offrent une possibilité unique de détente au soleil. Ce tout nouveau NC dispose d’une
porte de coupée, d’un passavant encastré, ainsi que d’une trés importante capacité de
stockage. La cabine principale, aux larges ouvertures, est équipée d’une salle d’eau
avec douche et WC marins. Le NC 895 dispose d’une seconde cabine. Grace a des
détails ingénieux, le NC 895 permet d’inoubliables croisiéres, riches de partages et de
moments familiaux uniques !

@ La opcion de zona para tomar el sol en proa, asi como la zona para tomar el
sol completa en popa, ofrecen una posibilidad Gnica de relajacion al sol. Esta
nueva NC dispone de una puerta de pasarela, una cubierta empotrada, asi como una
muy importante capacidad de almacenamiento. La cabina principal, con grandes
aberturas, esta equipada con un cuarto de bafio con ducha y WC marinos. La NC 895
dispone de una segunda cabina. Gracias a sus ingeniosos detalles, jla NC 895 permite
cruceros inolvidables, llenos de momentos para compartir y de momentos familiares
(nicos!
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@ Discover the NC 795 with its sinuous, dynamic design! Its traditional V-shaped hull,
known for stability, delivers a strong performance at sea. Perfectly adapted to family
coastal cruising, the NC 795 offers even more innovations and a true feeling of well-
being! For purely enjoyable moments with family or friends, opt for this model with its
inviting cockpit and U-shaped salon, which transforms into a sundeck. Open to the
exterior due to its wide, flush platforms, the cockpit of the NC 795 is truly an invitation
to swim!

@ Découvrez le NC 795 au design dynamique et élancé ! Sa caréne en V tradition-
nelle, reconnue pour sa stabilité, vous permettra d’atteindre de belles performances
en mer. Parfaitement adapté au programme de croisiére cotiere familiale, le NC 795
offre toujours plus d’innovations et une véritable sensation de bien-étre! Vous étes a la
recherche du plaisir «vrai» en famille ou entre amis? Optez pour ce bateau au cockpit
convivial avec un salon en U, transformable en bain de soleil. Ouvert vers I'extérieur
grace a ses tres larges plateformes de plain-pied, le cockpit du NC 795 est une véritable
invitation a la baignade !

@ Descubre la NC 795 con su dindmico y sinuoso disefio! Su tradicional casco
en V y su reconocida estabilidad, ofrecen un rendimiento extraordinario en el agua.
Perfectamente adaptada al crucero costero, la NC 795 ofrece alin mas innovaciones y
total bienestar a bordo. Es ideal para pasar unos agradables momentos con la familia o
amigos, este modelo invita a usar la bafiera y el salén en U, que se puede transformar
en solarium. jAbierta al exterior con sus plataformas de bafio a nivel de bafiera, la NC es
una verdadera invitacion al bafio!

NC 795 Legend
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D The bright and airy living spaces on board, with lateral windows in the hull and { FR] L'espace de vie a bord, des plus lumineux grace aux vitrages latéraux et au pare- @ Los luminosos y aireados espacios a bordo junto con las ventanas laterales en el
a panoramic windscreen, are exceptionally comfortable. The NC 795 offers a forward brise panoramique, est trés confortable. Le NC 795 propose une cabine avant avec casco y el parabrisas panoramico son realmente confortables. La NC 795 ofrece un
cabin with a double berth and numerous storage compartments, a fully equipped gal- couchage double et nombreux rangements, une cuisine toute équipée, un carré en vis-a camarote a proa con cama doble y numerosos espacios de estiba, tiene una cocina
ley, a salon with wrap-around seating that converts into a berth, and a separate head vis convertible en couchage et un cabinet de toilette séparé. totalmente equipada, un salén con asiento envolvente convertible en cama y un cuarto
compartment. de bafio independiente.
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@ The dynamic NC 695 is a multi-use cruiser, ideal for family outings. The profile of
her windscreen and large sliding glass doors lend her that elegance that is fundamental
to beautifully designed boats. A dream-come-true, the NC 695 is equipped with an inviting
cockpit (including in the marina, with the engine raised). As for the cabin, featuring a
clever layout for a model of this size, it comfortably accommodates 4 people.

@ Bateau de croisiére multi programme, idéal pour des sorties en famille, le NC
695 affirme une allure dynamique. Son pare-brise profilé et ses larges baies vitrées lui
donnent cette élégance... indissociable aux bateaux parfaitement bien dessinés. Pour
que le réve de croisiére devienne réalité, le NC 695 est équipé d’un cockpit toujours plus
accueillant (méme au port, moteur relevé). Quant a la cabine, judicieusement agencée
pour un modele de cette taille, elle s’avere tres confortable pour 4 personnes.

@ La dindmica NC 695 es un crucero multi uso, ideal para salidas familiares. El
perfil del parabrisas y las grandes puertas de cristal correderas la hacen elegante como
elementos imprescindibles en las embarcaciones de bonito disefio. La NC 695 es un
suefio hecho realidad y equipa una bafiera que invita a compartir (incluso amarrados en
puerto con el motor levantado). En cuanto a la cabina, con un disefio inteligente para
un modelo de este tamafio, puede acomodar a 4 personas.

NC 695 Legend
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@ The NC 875 Sport features all the characteristics of a “Crossover of the sea,” as
Jeanneau envisions it. It is in this spirit that she has been endowed with a contempo-
rary design and distinct personality, excellent ergonomic design features, and extreme
versatility, with two available versions. If functionality is guaranteed, the level of comfort
aboard the NC 855 Sport is also high, with as much liveable space on the interior, with
a comfortable forward saloon (sleeps three to four people), as on the exterior, with a
spacious aft cockpit that is entirely modular (open space for fishing / cockpit with table
/ sundeck). Excellent safety features, a proven hull that is stable and fast, and single or

twin outboards ensure security, performance, and fuel efficiency and all of this with the
convenience of an outboard engine.

@ Le NC 875 Sport représente tous les traits de caractére du «Crossover des mers» tel
que Jeanneau Iimagine. C’est ainsi que le design contemporain a la forte personnalité,
I’excellente ergonomie a bord, et la polyvalence extréme obtenue par les 2 versions pro-
posées lui donnent tout son sens. Siles fonctionnalités sont assurées, le niveau de confort
offert par le NC 855 Sport est trés élevé, tant en habitabilité intérieure en réservant de I’
espace pour 3 a4 couchages qu’en habitabilité extérieure avec un confortable carré avant
et un spacieux cockpit arriére entierement modulable (espace dégagé pour la péche,
carré avec table et bain de soleil). Sécurité, performances et économie sont concrétisées
notamment par un excellent niveau de protection humaine, une caréne éprouvée, stable
et rapide, et une motorisation hors bord en mono ou bi moteurs. Tout ceci Avec I'agré-
ment du moteur Hors bord.

@ EI NC 875 Sport cuenta con todos los atributos del «Crossover de los Mares»,
tal como Jeanneau lo ha imaginado. Por ello, el disefio contemporaneo de fuerte
personalidad, la excelente ergonomia a bordo y la extrema polivalencia pres-
ente en las 2 versiones propuestas le confieren todo su significado. Ademas de
garantizar sus funcionalidades, el NC 855 Sport ofrece un nivel de confort muy
elevado, tanto en la habitabilidad interior, que reserva un espacio para 3 o 4 lite-
ras, como en la exterior con una espaciosa bafiera de popa completamente modu-
lable (espacio libre para la pesca/salon con mesa/ soldrium) y un confortable salén
en proa. Seguridad, rendimiento y ahorro confluyen principalmente gracias a un
excelente nivel de proteccion de los ocupantes, una carena segura, estable y rapida, asi
como una motorizacion fueraborda con uno o dos motores todo esto con la practicabili-
dad de motores fuera borda.

JI-- ':!“‘
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NC 875 Sport
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@ With her contemporary design and distinct personality, the new NC 795 Sport offers
true comfort while underway and quality of life on board. Her proven hull, stable and
fast, ensures excellent performance. With her adventurous style, this “SUV of the sea”
reveals a great multitude of uses. According to the configuration (1-2-3 doors), the NC
795 Sport can favour fishing or family cruising. In “fishing mode,” she features a wide,
3-panel sliding glass door aft, wide side doors, and secure recessed sidedecks for safe
and easy passage between the helm station and the cockpit. Offering maximum space,
according to the options selected, she can accommodate all the dedicated fishing
equipment as well as an (optional) exterior helm station. The (optional) 3rd bolster seat
allows for fishing with friends. In “family outings mode,” the new NC 795 Sport com-
bines comfort and shared spaces with a bench seat located just behind the wheelhouse,
sheltered from the wind. It faces the comfortable and even larger cockpit salon, which
transforms into a sundeck.

@ Avec son design contemporain  forte personnalité, le nouveau NC 795 Sport offre
un réel confort de navigation et de vie a bord. Sa carene éprouvée, stable et rapide,
augmente sa performance. Sous son style baroudeur, ce «SUV des mers» révele une
grande amplitude d’utilisation. Selon sa configuration (1-2-3 portes), le NC 795 Sport
privilégie le programme péche ou la balade en famille. En mode «péche», la grande baie
arriere a 3 vantaux, les portes latérales élargies, les passavants encastrés sécurisent
et facilitent la circulation entre le poste de pilotage et le cockpit. L'espace offert, maxi-
mal, peut recevoir selon les options choisies tous les équipements dédiés a la péche
ainsi qu’un poste de pilotage extérieur (en option). Le 3éme siége bolster (en option)
permet méme de pécher entre amis. En mode «balade familiale», le nouveau NC 795
Sport associe confort et espaces de partage avec une banquette adossée, derriére la
timonerie, a I'abri du vent. Celle-ci fait face au confortable carré de cockpit encore plus
grand, transformable en bain de soleil.

@ Con su moderno disefio con fuerte personalidad, la nueva NC 795 Sport ofrece
una verdadera comodidad de navegacion y de vida a bordo. Su probada carena, estable
y rapida, aumenta su rendimiento. Con su estilo aventurero, esta «SUV de los mares»
revela una gran amplitud de uso. Seglin su configuracion (1-2-3 puertas), la NC 795
Sport favorece el programa de pesca o la excursion en familia. En modo «pesca», la
gran bahia de popa con 3 paneles, las anchas puertas laterales, las cubiertas empo-
tradas, aseguran y facilitan la circulacion entre la cabina del piloto y la carlinga. El
espacio ofrecido, maximo, puede recibir en funcion de las opciones elegidas todos los
equipos dedicados a la pesca, asi como a una cabina de pilotaje exterior (opcional). EI 3°
asiento de refuerzo (opcional) permite incluso pescas con amigos. En modo «excursion
familiar», la nueva NC 795 Sport asocia comodidad y espacios de convivencia con un
banco adosado, detras de la cabina de mando al abrigo del viento. Esto se encuentra
frente a la comoda carlinga cuadrada ain mas grande, transformable en zona para
tomar el sol.

NC 795 Sport
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@ 0n the heels of the success of the NC 795 Sport and 855 Sport, Jeanneau is
offering an innovative new model in a trailorable size. The NC 695 Sport features all
the essential elements of the line, including: an adventurous look, side door access to
a recessed sidedeck, and a spacious aft cockpit. Fishermen will appreciate her many
sporting attributes. Paired with an outboard engine, the traditional V-shaped hull is fast
and stable under any conditions, with excellent seafaring qualities and all of this with
the convenience of an outboard engine.

@ Fort du succes rencontré sur les NC 795 Sport et 855 Sport, Jeanneau innove une
nouvelle fois en déclinant le concept sur une unité au gabarit transportable. A bord du
NC 695 Sport, on retrouve les ingrédients essentiels de la gamme: un look baroudeur,
une porte latérale qui donne acces au passavant encastré et un immense cockpit
arriere. Autant d’éléments que les pécheurs apprécieront. Associée a une motorisation
hors-bord, la caréne traditionnelle en V évolutif est rapide et stable a toutes les allures.
Tout ceci Avec I'agrément du moteur Hors bord.

@ Gracias al éxito de los NC 795 Sport y 855 Sport, Jeanneau innova una vez més
con una variante del concepto en una unidad de dimensiones transportables. A bordo
del NC 695 Sport, volvemos a encontrar los ingredientes esenciales de la gama: un look
aventurero, una puerta lateral que da acceso al pasillo lateral rebajado y una inmensa
bafiera de popa. jTantos elementos que apreciaran los pescadores! La carena tradicio-
nal enV evolutiva, asociada a la motorizacion fueraborda, es rapida y estable a cualquier
velocidad de marcha todo esto con la practicabilidad de motores fuera borda.

2 doors version / Version 2 portes / Version 2 puertas / 2 Tiiren Version / Versione 2 porte

NC 695 Sport
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Leader 10.5 p.30-33 Leader 9.0 p.3a-37 V=YY Leader 7.5 p.38-39 Leader 6.5 p.40-41
@ Weekend cruising, water skiing, diving, fishing...In a Leader, with its stable, powerful @ Mini croisiéres, ski nautique, plongée, péche...En Leader, grace a une carene stable et @@ Wini cruceros, esqui nautico, buceo, pesca En Leader, gracias a una carena estable
hull, passenger safety is assured from tip to stern of the boat. The centerline cabin is desig- puissante, la sécurité des passagers est assurée sur toute la longueur du bateau. L'aména- y potente, la seguridad de los pasajeros esta asegurada en toda la eslora. El acondiciona-
ned for your comfort on those improvised weekend cruises. gement de la cabine centrale permet d’envisager de confortables croisieres improvisées. miento de la cabina central permite disfrutar de confortables mini cruceros improvisados.
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@@ with its very contemporary design combining elegance and sporty lines, the Leader
10.5 is capable of easily traveling long distances at fast cruising speeds while offering
optimal comfort on board. This is the ideal boat for fun and enjoyable day trips, able to seat
10 at the table, with two distinct exterior living areas. To the aft, relax in the comfortable
cockpit saloon, with an integrated galley and a generously sized sofa. Forward, stretch out
on the elegant sundeck with adjustable backrests. The bright interior living space is well
adapted for taking beautiful family getaways and for a comfortable night’s rest for 4, with a
saloon that transforms into a private cabin and a double berth in the aft cabin, as well as a
spacious head compartment with separate shower and all of this with the convenience of
an outboard engine.

@ Combinant élégance et lignes sportives, le Leader 10.5, au design ultra-tendance,
permet de concilier longues distances et croisiére rapide en optimisant le confort a bord.
C'est le bateau idéal pour passer une journée fun et agréable avec 10 convives a bord grace
a ses deux espaces de vie extérieurs distincts. A I'arriere, profitez du confortable carré de
cockpit, de la cuisine intégrée et du trés grand sofa. A I'avant, détendez-vous sur I'élégant
bain de soleil aux dossiers relevables. L'espace de vie intérieur, trés lumineux, est adapté
pour organiser de belles escapades en famille et pour passer une nuit confortable a 4 grace
au carré transformable en cabine privative et a sa cabine arriére double, sans oublier la salle
d’eau volumineuse avec sa douche séparée. Tout ceci Avec I'agrément du moteur Hors bord.

@ ki Leader 10.5, que incorpora un disefio muy contemporaneo que combina elegancia
y lineas deportivas, ofrece la capacidad de navegar largas travesias a alta velocidad con
un optimo confort a bordo. Es la embarcacion ideal pensada para la diversion y jornadas
diurnas, apta para llevar hasta 10 tripulantes sentados en la mesa y con dos zonas exteriores
diferenciadas. En popa esta la confortable bafiera con una cocina integrada y un generoso
sofa. A proa, se halla un elegante solarium con respaldos ajustables. El luminoso espacio
interior esta perfectamente adaptado para escapadas familiares y para pasar la noche hasta
4 tripulantes, con un salén que se transforma en un camarote privado y una cama doble a
popa junto a un aseo con ducha separada todo esto con la practicabilidad de motores fuera
borda.

Leader 10.5 / Blue hull option - Option coque bleue

31



32 33



LEADER Q O

@ The new Leader 9.0 revisits the concept of the 8.5 WA, a sporty boat with a family-frien-
dly concept, which has become a great success. Her traditional V-shaped hull design is by
Michael Peters. Powerful and stable, it ensures excellent handling at sea, whether for family
outings or water sports. On the exterior, the generous cockpit features a steering station for
two, a portside galley and numerous storage compartments. This new flagship Walk-Around
model features a very large forward sundeck and an immense and very comfortable saloon
serviced by an exterior galley. With large windows in the hull, the interior is very bright and

comfortable. She features numerous storage compartments and a nice breakfast nook. The
head includes a separate shower compartment for greater privacy. In addition to the very
large double berth, the saloon also converts into a double berth, offering you the freedom of
cruising for several days with friends!

o _._'—_—_,,—.‘.-;..-‘. e S

@ Le nouveau Leader 9.0 revisite le concept du 8.5 WA, un bateau sportif a I'esprit fami-
lial, qui a connu un trés grand succes. Sa coque traditionnelle en V est signée Michael
Peters. Sa caréne, stable et puissante, Iui assure un comportement en mer trés sécurisant
pour les croisiéres en famille ou les sorties sportives. A I'extérieur, le vaste cockpit bénéficie
d’un poste de pilotage deux places, d’une cuisine a babord et de nombreux rangements. Ce
nouvel opus Walk Around comporte un trés large bain de soleil avant et un immense carré
trés confortable desservi par une cuisine extérieure. L'intérieur, des plus lumineux grace
aux larges fenétres de coque, est trés confortable. Il propose de multiples rangements et un
bel espace « breakfast point » extrémement fonctionnel. La salle de bain est équipée d’un
compartiment douche séparé pour plus d’intimité. Son trés grand couchage double ainsi
que le salon également convertible en un couchage double vous offre la possibilité de partir
naviguer pour quelques jours entre amis en toute liberté!

= e e

@ La nueva Leader 9.0 redisefia el concepto de WA 8,5, una embarcacion deportiva con
un estilo familiar, que ha tenido un gran éxito. Su casco tradicional en V esté firmado Michael
Peters. Su carena, estable y potente, le asegura un comportamiento en la mar muy seguro
para cruceros en familia o salidas deportivas. En el exterior, la gran cabina disfruta de un
puesto de pilotaje de dos plazas, de una cocina a babor y de amplios espacios de almace-
namiento.Esta nueva Walk Around tiene una gran zona de bafio delantera y una inmensa
zona de estar muy comoda que dispone de una cocina exterior. El interior, mas luminoso,
gracias a los grandes ventanales del casco, es muy comodo. Ofrece mdltiples espacios de
almacenamiento y un amplio espacio « breakfast point » extremadamente funcional. El bafio
esta equipado con una ducha separada para una mayor intimidad. Su gran litera doble, asi
como el salon igualmente convertible en una litera doble, jle ofrece la posibilidad de salir a
navegar durante unos dias con amigos con total libertad!

Available with soft top
disponible Avec T top en toile
disponible con t-top

Leader 9.0

Leader 9.0 / Blue hull option - Option coque bleue
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@ Leader 7.5: A reference. Already the reference in the 7-meter boat category, and based
on the magnificent streamlined hull by M. Peters, the Leader 7.5 boasts a distinctly young,
dynamic and sporty style. At the helm of the all-new American-style cockpit, you will expe-
rience exhilarating speeds. The spacious saloon and cabin provide for unforgettable eve-
nings, while the fore and aft sundecks allow you to enjoy every instant of being at sea.
Unforgettable moments await you aboard this family sport boat!

@ Leader 7.5: Un embleme Jeanneau. |l s’impose d’ores et déja comme «la» référence
dans la catégorie des bateaux de 7 m. S’appuyant sur la magnifique coque profilée par M.
Peters, le Leader 7.5 affiche un style résolument jeune, dynamique et sportif. Grisante, la
sensation de vitesse vous saisit aux commandes du tout nouveau cockpit a I'américaine.
Cabine et carré spacieux pour des soirées inoubliables, bains de soleil avant et arriere pour
profiter & chaque instant des éléments marins. A vous les moments insaisissables, & bord de
ce bateau sportif a I'esprit familial!

@ Leader 7.5: La referencia. Ya es una referencia en su categoria de barcos de 7 metros de
eslora, y basado en el magnifico y hydrodinamico casco de M. Peters, El Leader 7.5 tiene un
estilo marcadamente joven, dinamico y deportivo. A la rueda y con la nueva bafiera de estilo
américano, experimentaremos velocidades emocionantes. El amplio salén y camarote pro-
porcionan veladas inolvidables, mientras que los solariums de proa y de popa nos permiten
disfrutar de cada instante de estar en el mar. Nos esperan momentos inolvidables a bordo de
este barco familiar y deportivo.

Available with hard top
disponible Avec T top
disponible con t-top

Leader 7.5
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@ The Leader 6.5 features a superb design, directly inspired by that of the Leader
7.5. With a robust, redesigned hull line, a sculpted console and an enhanced dashboard, the
overall style is strengthened by design elements from the largest Leader. With an immense
sundeck, an inviting cabin for two, and a secure gate to access the cockpit, comfort on
board is first rate. Chic, comfortable and versatile, the Leader 6.5 is the family boat that will
redefine her generation.

@ Le Leader 6.5 offre un superbe design directement inspiré de celui du Leader 7.5.
Coque trés défendue, nouveau dessin de flancs de coque, console sculptée, tableau de bord
enrichi : le style général se renforce et s’approprie le design des plus gros Leader. Avec
un immense bain de soleil, une cabine accueillante pour 2 et un portillon pour I'accés au
cockpit, le niveau de confort a bord est prioritaire. Chic, confortable et polyvalent, le Leader
6.5 est le bateau familial par excellence qui va marquer une fois de plus sa génération.

@ El Leader 65 ofrece un magnifico disefio directamente inspirado del de
Leader 7.5. Casco muy protegido, nuevo disefio de los costados del casco, consola escul-
pida, cuadro de mandos mejorado: el estilo general se refuerza y se apropia del disefio del
mayor de los Leader. Con un inmenso soldrium, un acogedor camarote para 2 y un portillo
para el acceso a la bafiera, el nivel de confort a bordo es lo prioritario. Chic, comodo y poli-
valente, el Leader 6.5 es el barco familiar por excelencia que, una vez mas, va a dejar una
huella en su generacion.

Leader 6.5

41
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—fonmental
Certificaton

@ The marine environment is one of the most fragile ecosystems on our planet. As
demonstrated by our ISO 14001 environmental certification, we are actively working to meet
this environmental challenge. Each new Jeanneau boat integrates standard equipment that
helps protect and preserve our natural environment.

@ Qualité & environnement

Le milieu marin est I'un des écosystémes les plus fragiles de notre planéte. Nous sommes
acteurs de ces enjeux vitaux, notre certification a la norme environnementale ISO 14001 en
témoigne. Chaque nouveau bateau bénéficie en série des équipements facilitant la protec-
tion de la nature.

@ Calidad & medio ambiente

El medio marino es uno de los mas fragiles de los ecosistemas de nuestro planeta. Somos
actores de estos compromisos vitales, nuestra certificacion a la norma medioambiental ISO
14001 lo prueba. Cada nuevo barco se beneficia de serie de los equipamientos que facilitan
la proteccion de lanaturaleza.

Jeanneau enjoys Environmental & Quality Certification.
Jeanneau bénéficie de la Certification Environnement & Qualité.
Jeanneau se beneficia de la Certificacion Medioambiental & Calidad.
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General specifications e Caractéristiques techniques e Technische daten ¢ Ca

NC 895

risticas generales ® Caratteristiche tecniche

NC 795

. 890m/29'2"
. 7.98m/26'2"
299m/9'9”

. 3060 kg / 6746 Ibs

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lénge iber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : ...
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflénge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : ..........
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo :
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Mator / Peso sin mator / Peso senza motore : ..
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitat / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : ............ ... 1601/42 US gal
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 2
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 4/6

Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : Centkowski & Denert Design / Jeanneau Design
NC 895
EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ..........u..... C-10 (In process / en cours)

Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : ....... 2x2001/2x53US gal
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia maxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 300 HP/ 221 Kw
Max engine power for twin engines / Puissance maxi bi-moteur / Maximale Motorleistung zweimotorig / Potencia méxima bimotor /

Potenza massima bi-motore : 2x200Hp /2 x 147 Kw
NC 895 Offshore
EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ........... B-5/C-7 (In process / en cours)

Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : ....... 2x3001/2x79US gal
Max engine power for twin engines / Puissance maxi bi-moteur / Maximale Motorleistung zweimotorig / Potencia méxima bimotor /
Potenza massima bi-motore : 2% 200 Hp /2 x 147 Kw

Overall length / Longueur hars tout / Lénge ber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : . 743m/ 24 4
Overall length with options / Longueur HT avec options / Lange (iber Alles mit optionen / Eslora total con opcidnes / Lunghezza fuori

tutto con opzioni 790m/25' 11"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflange / Eslora de casco / LUNGNEZZA SCAM0 : ....vvovvvvervvresvvrssevnssnsssnrsssines 6.97m/22' 10"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 281m/9'2"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : ............ 1780 kg / 3924 lbs
Draft / Tirant d’eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 0.50m/1'7"
Air draft / Tirant d'air / Hohe Giber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Atezza MaSsima : .........eeeesevvessreesmesessesssnens 240m/ 710"

Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante . 2801/74US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitét / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua: ............. .1001/26 US gal
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 1
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 4
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima

monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 200 Hp / 147 kw
EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : . C9
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / ArChtEH : ........c.eeuvvcvsevsissnes Centkowski & Denert Design / Jeanneau Design

NC 695

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lange Giber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : ... 6.55m/21'5"
Overall length with options / Longueur HT avec options / Lange iiber Alles mit optionen / Eslora total con opciénes / Lunghezza fuori

tutto con opzioni 7.0m/25'3"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflange / Eslora de casco / LUNGNEZZA SCAI0 : ...vvvevvvvvsvversssvsssssesssssssssssssssssnns 6.45m/21’1”
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 254m/8' 4"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : ............ 1400 kg / 3086 Ibs
Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 0.46m/1'6"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe iber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima : .........cc.u.ve.. . 231m/7'6"

Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : . 170L/45US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitdt / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua (option) : .. 50L/13US gal
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 4
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 150 Hp / 112 Kw
EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : .........ooovvessvvemsssssssssssssssssssssesnnnns C-8
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti .. Centkowski & Denert Design - Jeanneau Design

LOWRANCE

Whether you're taking family and friends for a
fun filled day of fishing and a picnic in the sun
or a gentle overnight stay in comfort, combining
your Jeanneau of choice with the right Lowrance
fishfinder / chartplotter will help you get even
more from your trip.

(s::LARMAX|ZIS

The Jeanneau NC & Leader lines offer a choice of Lowrance
marine electronic products to suit your lifestyle and budget.
Whether you're hoping to catch dinner for the crew or find the
perfect anchorage for snorkeling, the Lowrance Elite Tiand HDS
Carbon Series offer something for everyone.

The Elite Ti units have integrated wireless connectivity.
When the boat is equipped with HDI transducer, you can
see more fish thanks to multiple CHIRP and Broadband
Sounder frequencies. All this combined with an easy-to-use
touchscreen display means the Elite Ti Series offers both great
performance and exceptional features.

The HDS Carbon range features an ultra-clear SolarMAX™
HD multi-touch display with advanced anti-reflective coa-
tings that create wider viewing angles — you can even view
the screen clearly in polarized sunglasses. All HDS Carbon units
feature a high-performance Dual Core Processor for smoother
navigation, delivering faster redraw speeds and quicker res-
ponse times. The HDS Carbon series helps you to navigate,
find fish and maximise your time on the water.

For more information on how Lowrance can
help you, visit www.lowrance.com.
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General specifications e Caractéristiques techniques ® Technische daten e Caracteristicas generales e Caratteristiche tecniche

NC 875 Sport

NC 795 Sport

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lange Giber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutt0 : ........ccccveeeerssvvrsscrnssnes 825m/2r
Overall length with options / Longueur HT avec options / Lénge Giber Alles mit optionen / Eslora total con opciénes / Lunghezza fuori
tutto con opzioni 894m/29'3"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpfiénge / Eslora de casco / LUNGNEZZA SCA0 : ...c...ovvrevvverrrssnvernssssssersssnessnssns 797m/26' 1"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 297m/9'8

Draft / Tirant d’eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 0.58m/1'10"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe Giber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima : ............e.. N

Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante :
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitét / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : 1001/26 US gal
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 2
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 3/4
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / / Architetti : Centkowski & Denert Design - Jeanneau Design

NC 875 Sport

EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ... .. C-10
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso s /6382 Lbs
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia maxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 300 Hp/ 221 Kw
Max engine power for twin engines / Puissance maxi bi-moteur / Maximale Motorleistung zweimotorig / Potencia méxima bimotor /
Potenza massima bi-motore : 2%200 Hp /2 x 147 Kw

NC 875 Sport Offshore

EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ...........
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore
Engine power / Puissance / Motorleistung / Potencia / Potenza : 2% 200 Hp /2 x 147 Kw

Overall length / Longueur hars tout / Lénge iber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutt0 : ......ooccceeerssveversssnnreeess 717m/ 236"
Overall length with options / Longueur HT avec options / Lénge Giber Alles mit optionen / Eslora total con opciénes / Lunghezza fuori

tutto con opzioni 793m/26'
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflange / Eslora de casco / LUNGNEZZA SCAM0 : .....vcvvvvevvvrssvvsssvvnssnessnrsssenes 6.98m/22' 10"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 280m/9'2"

Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore :
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitat / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua :
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine :
Berths / Couchages / Kojenméglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 2
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia maxima

monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 200 Hp / 147 Kw
EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ..........uvvvvnes C-8 (In process / en cours)
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : .............ccuresvrcsrnnnn. CeNtkowski & Denert Design - Jeanneau Design

1750 kg / 3858 Lbs
.2801/74US gal
.. Option : 4001/106 US gal
. 1001/26 US gal
1

2 doors / 2 portes

NC 695 Sport

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lénge diber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : .....oo.cvsevvrserecsnrcsns 6.69m/21" 11"
Overall length with options / Longueur HT avec options / Lange iiber Alles mit optionen / Eslora total con opcidnes / Lunghezza fuori
tutto con opzioni 741m/24'3"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflénge / Eslora de casco / LUNGNEZza SCAf0 : ........oovevvevrsesrvcrnsssssssssssssssnnsens 6.45m/21'1”
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 254m/8 4
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : ........... 1531 kg / 3375 Lbs
Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 048m/1'6"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hhe Giber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima .. 240m/ 710
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depésito carburante / Serbatoio carburante . 2001/53US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitat / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua: ........ ... 501/13US gal
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 1
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 1
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 150 Hp/ 112K
EC Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ........cocvveverssvvssssrsssivsssinssnenns C-8

Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti ... Centkowski & Denert Design - Jeanneau Design

1 door / 1 porte

1 door / 1 porte
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General specifications e Caractéristiques techniques ® Technische daten e Caracteristicas generales e Caratteristiche tecniche

Leader 10.5

Leader 9.0 NEW

Overall length with platforms / Longueur hors tout avec plateformes / Lénge iiber Alles mit Badeplattformen /

Eslora total con plataformas / Lunghezza fuori tutto con piattaforme : 10.57m/34'8"
Overall length without platforms / Longueur hors tout sans plateforme / Lénge (iber Alles ohne Badeplattformen /
Eslora total sin plataformas / Lunghezza fuori tutto senza piattaforme : 10.00m/32'9"

9.34m/307"

Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflénge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo :

Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 321m/10'6"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : .. 4250 kg /9370 Lbs
Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 0.86m/2'9"

Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe Giber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima .2.28m/ 75"
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : ..... 2 x4001/2 x 105 US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitét / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : 1601/42US gal
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 4
Max engine power for twin engines / Puissance maxi bi-moteur / Maximale Motorleistung zweimotorig / Potencia méxima bimotor /
Potenza massima bi-motore : 2x 350 Hp /2 x 258 Kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE .B-8/C-10
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti  ............cuu.. Sarrazin Design / Michael Peters design / Jeanneau Design

|

—
e

Longueur HT avec plateformes / Overall length with platforms / Lénge ber Alles mit Plattformen / Eslora total con plataformas /
Lunghezza fuori tutto con le piattaforme : 912m/29 11"

Overall length / Longueur hars tout / Lénge iber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : . 8,60m/28'2"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpfléinge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : .......... 79m/26'1"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 2,98m/9'9"

Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : ... 2.487 kg /5.483 Lbs
Draft (with propeller) / Tirant d’eau (avec hélice) / Tiefgang (mit propeller) / Calado (con hélice) / Pescaggio (con elica) : .. 0,65 m /2’1"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe (iber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima : ............cccc.... 2,23m/ 732"
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante 40017106 US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitét / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua: .............
Berths / Couchages / Kojenméglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas :
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 350 Hp / 258 Kw
Max engine power for twin engines / Puissance maxi bi-moteur / Maximale Motorleistung zweimotorig / Potencia méxima bimotor /
Potenza massima bi-motore : 2%250 Hp/2x 185 Kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE : ........... B6 - C10 (In progress / En cours)
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti .. Sarrazin Design - Michael Peters -Jeanneau Design

Leader 7.5

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lange Giber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : .. 719m/23'7"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflange / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : ........ . 6.96m/22' 10"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 252m/8'3"

Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : .......... 1480 kg / 3263 Ibs
Draft / Tirant d’eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 049m/1'7"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe Giber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima : ................... .1.74m/5'8"
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante . 2801/74US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitét / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : ........ ... 801/21US gal
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 2
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 300 Hp /221 Kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazion CE : .........ccoesvvevvsssvermsssssssssssnssssnss C9
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti . Sarrazin Design - Michael Peters - Jeanneau Design

Prism A\ Frocass

Leader 6.5

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lange diber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori (Ut : ........cuveeesevssvssessnnsses 6.59m/21' 7"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflénge / Eslora de casco / LUNGNEZZA SCAT0 : ....vvvevevrssvversserrssmeerssenssssnesssnenns 6.06m/19' 10"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 248m/8'1"
Weight without engine / Poids sans moteur / Gewicht ohne Motor / Peso sin motor / Peso senza motore : ............... 1050 kg / 2315 Ibs
Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 066m/2'1"

Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hhe Giber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza massima .. 161m/53"
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante 1701/45US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Wassertankkapazitdt / Capacita acqua / Capacidad de agua : ...........c.veercerssnecs 501/13US gal
Berths / Couchages / Kojenmdglichkeiten / Posti letto / Posibilidad de literas : 2
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : 200 Hp / 147 Kw
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / CErtificaziong CE : ..........oovvvvsvvvrsssssssssrsssssssssssnnn C-7
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : Sarrazin Design - Jeanneau Design

PrismAFngass

All 2018 Leader models feature new two-color
upholsteries Moonlight & Meteor
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NC 0B, Leader 0B, NC, Leader, Velasco. .. with so many models to choose from, there is sure to be a Jeanneau with your
name on it! Discover all these and more at www.jeanneau.com, or at your local Jeanneau Dealership.

NC 0B, Leader 0B, NC, Leader, Velasco... il y a forcément un Jeanneau qui vous ressemble !
A découvrir sur www.jeanneau.com ou chez votre concessionnaire Jeanneau.

e o
JEANNEAU International dealer network Photographs of these presented models are not contractually binding, and may include optional
available at : equipment. Interior and exterior decoration as well as equipment may be modified without prior
Réseau international JEANNEAU disponible notice.

sur:
Les modeles photographiés ne sont pas contractuels et peuvent étre présentés avec des options.

www.jeanneau .com Les décorations intérieures et extérieures ainsi que les équipements divers peuvent étre modifiés

sans préavis.
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